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REGULATORY REFORM TASK FORCE 
 

 

Prudential Regulators Extend Public Comment Deadline for Capital and 
Margin Proposed Rules 
June 23, 2011 

Earlier today the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, the Farm Credit Administration, the 
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, the Federal Housing Finance Agency and the Office of the 
Comptroller of the Currency (collectively, the Prudential Regulators) announced the extension of the 
public comment deadline for proposed rules to establish margin and capital requirements for swap 
dealers, major swap participants, security-based swap dealers and major security-based swap dealers 
(the Proposed Rules).  Comments were originally due on June 24, 2011 but will now be due on July 11, 
2011.  The new public comment deadline for the Proposed Rules is coterminous with the public comment 
deadline for Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC) proposed rules pertaining to capital and 
margin requirements.  The Prudential Regulators’ announcing release is available here and will be 
published in the Federal Register in the coming days. 
 
The extended public comment period is intended to provide market participants with additional time to 
analyze the Proposed Rules and prepare comments.  The Proposed Rules will apply to swap dealers, 
major swap participants, security-based swap dealers and major security-based swap dealers that are 
regulated by one of the Prudential Regulators; the CFTC’s proposed rules will apply to non-bank swap 
dealers and major swap participants.  For more information about the Prudential Regulators’ and the 
CFTC’s proposed capital and margin requirements, please see Sutherland’s Legal Alert dated April 13, 
2011, available here. 
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If you have any questions about this Legal Alert, please feel free to contact any of the attorneys listed 
below or the Sutherland attorney with whom you regularly work. 
 

James M. Cain  202.383.0180  james.cain@sutherland.com  
Paul B. Turner  713.470.6105  paul.turner@sutherland.com  
Catherine M. Krupka 202.383.0248 catherine.krupka@sutherland.com
Warren N. Davis  202.383.0133  warren.davis@sutherland.com  
William H. Hope II  404.853.8103  william.hope@sutherland.com
Mark D. Sherrill  202.383.0360  mark.sherrill@sutherland.com
Ann M. Battle 202.383.0842 ann.battle@sutherland.com
Doyle Campbell  212.389.5073  doyle.campbell@sutherland.com  
Meltem F. Kodaman  202.383.0674  meltem.kodaman@sutherland.com
 Raymond A. Ramirez  202.383.0868  ray.ramirez@sutherland.com
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